2010 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Total

Total

Grade
9th
10th
11th
12th
Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races
Multiple races

Missing

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.

N

3,832

1,194
771
1,103
723

33

235
482
2,775
159
110
71

Total

Percentage

100.0

25.5
24.9
243
252

0.2

6.4
13.7
73.8

3.6

2.5

15 or younger

N

1,765

1,179
548
13

20

102
209
1,275
83

68

28

Note: There were 12 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

Percentage

43.0

25.2
17.3
0.3
0.1
0.0

2.7
54
31.8
1.6
1.5

Age Group
16 or 17
N Percentage

1,859 49.8
15 0.3
218 7.4
1,069 23.5
541 18.5
5 0.1

11
116 3.1
229 6.6
1,365 37.3
68 1.7
42 1.0

39

N

202

19
179

16
43
132

18 or older

Percentage

7.2

0.0
0.1
0.5
6.6
0.0

0.5
1.7
4.8
0.2
0.0

Missing

N = O N = O
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2010 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Male
Total 1,839 514 823 21.1 897 25.8 117 4.5 2
Grade
9th 575 13.2 565 13.0 10 0.2 0 0.0 0
10th 386 12.8 246 7.9 135 4.6 4 0.1 1
11th 526 12.4 4 0.1 509 11.9 12 0.3 1
12th 336 13.0 1 0.0 234 8.9 101 4.0 0
Ungraded or other grade 3 0.1 0 0.0 3 0.1 0 0.0 0
Missing 13 7 6 0 0
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 105 3.1 49 1.2 51 1.6 4 0.2 1
Hispanic/Latino 240 7.6 101 2.9 109 3.5 29 1.2 1
White* 1,334 37.7 592 15.6 665 19.2 77 3.0 0
All other races 86 2.1 44 0.9 37 1.0 5 0.1 0
Multiple races 40 0.9 27 0.6 13 0.3 0 0.0 0
Missing 34 10 22 0

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: There were 12 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.



2010 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Female

Total

Grade
9th
10th
11th
12th
Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races
Multiple races

Missing

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.

N

1,981

617
381
577
387

14

130
241
1,435
72
70

33

Total

Percentage

48.6

123
12.0
11.9
12.3

0.1

33
6.2
36.1
1.5
1.6

15 or younger

N

935

612
300

10

53
107
680

38

41

16

Note: There were 12 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

Percentage

21.9

12.2
9.4
0.2
0.1
0.0

1.5
2.5
16.3
0.7
0.9

Age Group
16 or 17
N Percentage
958 24.0
5 0.1
81 2.7
560 11.6
307 9.6
2 0.0
3
65 1.5
120 32
697 18.0
31 0.7
29 0.7
16

N

85

78

12
14
55

18 or older

Percentage

2.8

0.0
0.0
0.2
2.6
0.0

0.4
0.5
1.8
0.1
0.0

Missing

—_—_ O = O O
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