## 2010 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

# Nebraska High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

			Total	15	Age Group 15 or younger 16 or 17				8 or older	Missing
		N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Total										
	Total	3,832	100.0	1,765	43.0	1,859	49.8	202	7.2	6
Grade	)									
	9th	1,194	25.5	1,179	25.2	15	0.3	0	0.0	0
	10th	771	24.9	548	17.3	218	7.4	4	0.1	1
	11th	1,103	24.3	13	0.3	1,069	23.5	19	0.5	2
	12th	723	25.2	3	0.1	541	18.5	179	6.6	0
	Ungraded or other grade	8	0.2	2	0.0	5	0.1	0	0.0	1
	Missing	33		20		11		0		2
Race/	Ethnicity									
	Black*	235	6.4	102	2.7	116	3.1	16	0.5	1
	Hispanic/Latino	482	13.7	209	5.4	229	6.6	43	1.7	1
	White*	2,775	73.8	1,275	31.8	1,365	37.3	132	4.8	3
	All other races	159	3.6	83	1.6	68	1.7	8	0.2	0
	Multiple races	110	2.5	68	1.5	42	1.0	0	0.0	0
	Missing	71		28		39		3		1

1

Note: There were 12 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

N = Number of students.

<sup>\*</sup>Non-Hispanic.

## 2010 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

# Nebraska High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

		Total		15	15 or younger		<b>Age Group</b> 16 or 17		8 or older	Missing
		N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Male										
	Total	1,839	51.4	823	21.1	897	25.8	117	4.5	2
Grade										
	9th	575	13.2	565	13.0	10	0.2	0	0.0	0
	10th	386	12.8	246	7.9	135	4.6	4	0.1	1
	11th	526	12.4	4	0.1	509	11.9	12	0.3	1
	12th	336	13.0	1	0.0	234	8.9	101	4.0	0
	Ungraded or other grade	3	0.1	0	0.0	3	0.1	0	0.0	0
	Missing	13		7		6		0		0
Race/Ethnicity										
	Black*	105	3.1	49	1.2	51	1.6	4	0.2	1
	Hispanic/Latino	240	7.6	101	2.9	109	3.5	29	1.2	1
	White*	1,334	37.7	592	15.6	665	19.2	77	3.0	0
	All other races	86	2.1	44	0.9	37	1.0	5	0.1	0
	Multiple races	40	0.9	27	0.6	13	0.3	0	0.0	0
	Missing	34		10		22		2		0

N = Number of students.

<sup>\*</sup>Non-Hispanic.

Note: There were 12 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

## 2010 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

# Nebraska High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

		Total		15 or younger		_	Age Group 16 or 17		or older	Missing
		N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Female										
	Total	1,981	48.6	935	21.9	958	24.0	85	2.8	3
Grade										
	9th	617	12.3	612	12.2	5	0.1	0	0.0	0
	10th	381	12.0	300	9.4	81	2.7	0	0.0	0
	11th	577	11.9	9	0.2	560	11.6	7	0.2	1
	12th	387	12.3	2	0.1	307	9.6	78	2.6	0
	Ungraded or other grade	5	0.1	2	0.0	2	0.0	0	0.0	1
	Missing	14		10		3		0		1
Race/Ethnicity										
	Black*	130	3.3	53	1.5	65	1.5	12	0.4	0
	Hispanic/Latino	241	6.2	107	2.5	120	3.2	14	0.5	0
	White*	1,435	36.1	680	16.3	697	18.0	55	1.8	3
	All other races	72	1.5	38	0.7	31	0.7	3	0.1	0
	Multiple races	70	1.6	41	0.9	29	0.7	0	0.0	0
	Missing	33		16		16		1		0

N = Number of students.

<sup>\*</sup>Non-Hispanic.

Note: There were 12 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.